Florida Public Service Commission SUMMARY OF ORDERS ISSUED

WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 26 - 30, 2016

ELECTRIC AND GAS INDUSTRY					
DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION	DOCKET TITLE		
160152-EU	09/26/2016	PSC-16-0412-CO-EU Consummating Order PSC-16-0412-CO-EU	Joint petition for approval of territorial agreement in Lake County by Sumter Electric		
		makes Order PSC-16-0365-PAA-EU effective and final; docket shall be closed.	Cooperative, Inc. and City of Mount Dora.		
160148-EU	09/26/2016	PSC-16-0413-CO-EU Consummating Order PSC-16-0413-CO-EU makes Order PSC-16-0366-PAA-EU effective and final; docket shall be closed.	Joint petition for approval of territorial agreement in Polk County by City of Bartow and DEF Florida, LLC.		
160128-EI	09/29/2016	PSC-16-0416-CO-EI Consummating Order PSC-16-0416-CO-EI makes Order PSC-16-0362-TRF-EI effective and final; docket shall be closed.	Petition for approval to include in base rates the revenue requirement for the Hines chillers uprate project, by Duke Energy Florida, LLC.		
160039-EI	09/29/2016	PSC-16-0417-CO-EI Consummating Order PSC-16-0417-CO-EI makes Order PSC-16-0361-PAA-EI effective and final; docket shall be closed.	Petition for approval of regulatory asset related to the retirement of Plant Smith Units 1 and 2, by Gulf Power Company.		
160154-EI	09/29/2016	PSC-16-0418-PHO-EI Prehearing Order PSC-16-0418-PHO-EI.	Petition for approval of a purchase and sale agreement between Florida Power & Light Company and Calypso Energy Holdings, LLC, for the ownership of the Indiantown Cogeneration LP and related power purchase agreement.		

WATER AND WASTEWATER INDUSTRY				
DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION	DOCKET TITLE	
150071-SU	09/28/2016	PSC-16-0414-PCO-SU	Application for increase in wastewater rates in	
		Order PSC-16-0414-PCO-SU granting in part	Monroe County by K W Resort Utilities Corp.	
		and denying in part KWRU's motion to		
		compel production of documents and		
		interrogatories from OPC; OPC shall provide		
		responses to KWRU's discovery requests		
		within 10 days of the issuance of this Order.		
	09/28/2016	PSC-16-0415-PCO-SU	Application for increase in wastewater rates in	
		Order PSC-16-0415-PCO-SU granting in part	Monroe County by K W Resort Utilities Corp.	
		and denying in part KWRU's motion to		
		compel discovery from Monroe County;		
		Monroe County shall provide responses to		
		KWRU's discovery request within 10 days of		
		the issuance of this order.		